Civil Engineering Health, Safety and Environment Team
	Name
	Phone
	email

	Scott Jackson, Director, Safety & Research Facilities
	604-822-4143
	scottj@civil.ubc.ca

	Freda Moraes, Manager, Head Office & Facilities
	604-822-1212
	headofffice@civil.ubc.ca

	Perry Adebar, Professor
	604-822-6820
	adebar@civil.ubc.ca  

	Helen Yau
	604-822-0662    
	gen-accounts@civil.ubc.ca  

	Mehrtash Motamedi
	604-822-6203
	mmotamedi@civil.ubc.ca 

	Felix Shuen, Chemical Technician
	604-822-4397
	fshuen@mail.ubc.ca  

	Doug Hudniuk, Supervisor, Machine Shop 
	604-822-4851
	dhudniuk@civil.ubc.ca

	Student Safety Rep
	studentsafetyrep@civil.ubc.ca

	Richard Colwell, Safety & Facilities Officer, APSC
	richard.colwell@ubc.ca  
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